ROAD AMERICA’

NTT INDYCAR SERIES
XPEL Grand Prix

All Times are approximate and are subject to change
www.RoadAmerica.com
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Listen Live e ‘ o
87.9 vent runs rain or shine Last update 3-2024
Thursday, June 6, 2024
PUBLIC GATES 11:05 AM BMRC Test 1
Open at7am. 1205PM  USF2000
Main Gate 7a-6p 1:10 PM USF Pro 2000 Test 1
General Admission 2:15PM BMRC Test 2
3:15PM USF 2000 Test 2
gate 3 Ti\'gp. . 4:20 PM USF Pro 2000 Test 1
eneral Admission
Golf Cart Pick Up/Drop Off 5:25PM BMRC Test 3
Gate 4728 Friday, June 7, 2024 CHECK OUT
e i 8:40 AM  USF2000 P1 OUR NEW APP (3
Camping Check in & DOWNLOAD TODAY
9:20 AM  USF Pro 2000 P1 — W g
Gate 5 Sat &Sun 10:00AM  BMRC Practice 8 FopSioe || P> oy
General Admission 10:45 AM USF2000 Q1
Gate 6 Open 24x7 11:30 AM  USF2000 Q1
Competitor Entrance 12:15PM  Radical Cup Quais
12:30 PM  Driver Autograh Session - Fan Zone
Credential pick up
Competitors, Vendors, and 1:50 PM Indy NXT P1
Concession stand workers. 3:00 PM NTT |ndyCar Series Practice 1
4:30 PM BMRC R#1
ADMINISTRATION 5:35PM Vintage Indy Registry
Friday 7 am.-5p.m.
Saturday  7a.m.-4p.m. 7
Sunday  7am.-3pm. R
PADDOCK SHOP Vo) e
OPEN 10 a.m.-4 p.m. = o
TRAM SCHEDULE P U B LI c
Runs daily from 7 a.m.- 4 p.m. KARTI N G
Look for the TRAM Flags for
pick up/drop off locations -
During Select
Race Weekends ——— —
SIGN UP TODAY! JUNE - AUGUST




ROAD AMERICA’

NTT INDYCAR SERIES
XPEL Grand Prix

JUNE 6-9

PUBLIC GATES
Openat7a.m.

Main Gate 7a-6p
General Admission

Gate 3 7a-4p
General Admission
Golf Cart Pick Up/Drop Off

Gate 4 7a-8p
Camping Check in

Gate 5 Sat & Sun
General Admission

Gate 6 Open 24x7
Competitor Entrance

REGISTRATION 6:30a-4p
Credential pick up
Competitors, Vendors, and
Concession stand workers.

ADMINISTRATION

Friday 7a.m.-5p.m.
Saturday  7a.m.-4p.m.
Sunday 7 a.m.-3 p.m.
PADDOCK SHOP

OPEN 10 a.m.-4 p.m.

TRAM SCHEDULE

Runs daily from 7 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Look for the TRAM Flags for pick up/
drop off locations

/ -;E] scnu THE GODE
£ 10 ENJOY FREE
“WI-FI

PARKER JOHNS
TURN 3
TURN 5

8:50 AM
10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:20 PM
2:15PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:05 PM
5:55PM
6:25 PM
6:25 PM

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:01
12:10 PM
1:45 PM
2:23 PM
2:26 PM
2:29 PM
2:45 PM

Saturday, June 8, 2024
Indy NXT P2
NTT IndyCar Series Practice 2
BMRC R#2
USF2000 R#1
Indy NXT Qualifiying
NTT IndyCar Series Qualifying
USF Pro 2000 R#1
Autograph Session - Fan Zone
USF2000 R#2
Vintage Indy Registry
2 Seater & Event Cars
RA Truck Rides
Sunday, June 9, 2024
Vintage Indy Registry
BMRC R#3
USF Pro 2000 R#2
NTT IndyCar Series Warmup
Drivers to your cars
GF Indy NEXT Race
Cars to the Grid
Grid Formation
Invocation/Anthem
Drivers to your cars
NTT IndyCar Series Race

D Family Fun Zone
{BankFirst

The Family Fun Zone is a dedicated outdoor space at Turn 1 for
children’s activities during select races. Geared for kids ages 12
and under, the fun zone area gives children and families fun
hctivities to enjoy for free at Road America during race weekends
Children must be chaperoned, and event admission is required.

Located at Turn1
from 10 a.m.-3 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday
Only {

| DISC GOLF |s

Tee Times Available Daily!




